(72),		9 - 2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		734504
		s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Leif Cronvall	4-26-04	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Innovationsbolaget IB AB Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ر لنيا ليا	
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Päronvägen 24
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Lund, Sweden SE-224 56
Other		City:State:Zip:
12/29/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) _1_	-	B. Patent No.(s)
		~=====================================
	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should b	whom correspondence	▗▗▗▗▗▕▀▀▍▃▗▙▀▀ ▃ ▗ ▔▃ ▗ ▃▃▗▃
	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should book Name: Steven S. Payne	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Finclosed
concerning document should book Name: Steven S. Payne	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Finclosed
concerning document should be Name: Steven S. Payne Internal Address:	whom correspondence re mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Finclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: Steven S. Payne Internal Address: Street Address: 8027 Iliff Dirve	whom correspondence re mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Finclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: Steven S. Payne Internal Address: Street Address: 8027 Iliff Dirve	whom correspondence re mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHERAS I, Leif Cronvall (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having post office address of

Sodergatan 5, 5E-227 30 "Radiometric Measuring o	,			
forming part of an applica			•	
Application Serial No. 10/	443,026;			
WHEREAS, Innovation	s bolig of 13	A ゟ (hereinafte	r referred to as Asignee),	
a corporation of Sweden				
Paroncism 2	4 224 56	Lund		
is desirous of acquiring th to any letters patent that foreign countries;	ne entire right, title	and interest in and		

Now, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United states of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention and any continuation-in-part thereof to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting titled to said invention or letter patent therefor.

Date 29-12-2003 Inventor: LAIF CRONVALL

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015260 FRAME: 0771